


FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024 (2024-10-11)

Schedule
2024-10-11

12:00 - 12:45 FIG JUNIOR GROUP A HOOP + BALL FIG JUNIORS Group-A
12:50 - 13:35 FIG JUNIORS GROUP A CLUBS + RIBBON FIG JUNIORS Group-A
13:55 - 14:40 FIG JUNIOR GROUP B HOOP + BALL FIG JUNIORS Group-B
14:55 - 15:40 FIG JUNIORS GROUP B CLUBS + RIBBON FIG JUNIORS Group-B
16:45 - 17:42 FIG SENIORS HOOP + BALL FIG SENIORS
17:50 - 18:47 FIG SENIORS CLUBS + RIBBON FIG SENIORS

2024-10-12

17:20 - 18:59 FIG Junior Final
FIG JUNIORS Hoop Final
FIG JUNIORS Ball Final
FIG JUNIORS Clubs Final
FIG JUNIORS Ribbon Final

19:05 - 20:38 FIG Senior Final
FIG SENIORS Hoop Final
FIG SENIORS Ball Final
FIG SENIORS Clubs Final
FIG SENIORS Ribbon Final
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FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024 (2024-10-11)

Number of entries by NOC
Country Individual Group Total

 AIN 2 0 2
 AZE 1 0 1

 CRO 11 0 11

 ESP 1 0 1

 ITA 5 0 5

 KGZ 2 0 2

 SLO 2 0 2
TOTAL: 7 countries 24 0 24
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FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024 (2024-10-11)

Entry list by NOC
Country Name Event code License

Number DOB

 AIN SALOS Anastasiia I 34839 2002
TKATCHEVA Darya I 37656 2004

 AZE Mammadova Sofiya I 58810 2009

 CRO ARTIC Tamara I 37681 2004
Brstilo Petra I 59509 2009
Cizel Lua I 54247 2008
FRANOV Vita I 57633 2009
Gančev Siena I 59577 2006
Gvozden Mia I 57674 2008
JURKOVIC Ana I 56827 2009
Pfeifer Nika I 63497 2010
RAMADANI Gresa I 54276 2008
Severec Lorena I 57698 2010
Tripalo Tara I 61305 2010

 ESP PEREZ CADENAS Marta I 61211 2010

 ITA Di Cataldo Veronica I 63873 2007
Di Giorgio Clara I 61421 2009
FUCCI Margherita I 60922 2009
Maltoni Caterina I 58267 2008
Platoni Ludovica I 62390 2009

 KGZ DZHANGIROVA Samira I 62420 2010
KARAYVAN Alina I 62803 2009

 SLO Ivankovič Mia I 63694 2010
Namurš Brina I 58103 2010
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FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024 (11.10.2024)

MEDAL STANDINGS
Order Country GOLD SILVER BRONZE Total Rank by total

1  AIN 5 4 1 10 2
2  ITA 5 3 5 13 1

3  ESP 2 2 3

4  AZE 1 1 2 3

5  KGZ 2 2 3

6  CRO 1 1 6
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FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024 (11.10.2024)

MEDALIST
FIG SENIORS(2008 - and older) - All Around All Around

Medal Country Name
GOLD  AIN SALOS Anastasiia
SILVER  AIN TKATCHEVA Darya
BRONZE  ITA Di Cataldo Veronica

FIG SENIORS Ball Final(2008 - and older) Ball
Medal Country Name
GOLD  AIN SALOS Anastasiia
SILVER  ITA Di Cataldo Veronica
BRONZE  AIN TKATCHEVA Darya

FIG SENIORS Clubs Final(2008 - and older) Clubs
Medal Country Name
GOLD  AIN TKATCHEVA Darya
SILVER  AIN SALOS Anastasiia
BRONZE  ITA Di Cataldo Veronica

FIG SENIORS Hoop Final(2008 - and older) Hoop
Medal Country Name
GOLD  AIN SALOS Anastasiia
SILVER  AIN TKATCHEVA Darya
BRONZE  ITA Di Cataldo Veronica

FIG SENIORS Ribbon Final(2008 - and older) Ribbon
Medal Country Name
GOLD  AIN SALOS Anastasiia
SILVER  AIN TKATCHEVA Darya
BRONZE  CRO RAMADANI Gresa

FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010) - All Around All Around
Medal Country Name
GOLD  ITA FUCCI Margherita

SILVER  AZE Mammadova Sofiya

BRONZE  ITA Di Giorgio Clara



FIG JUNIORS Ball Final(2009 - 2010) Ball
Medal Country Name
GOLD  ITA FUCCI Margherita

SILVER  ITA Platoni Ludovica

BRONZE  AZE Mammadova Sofiya

FIG JUNIORS Clubs Final(2009 - 2010) Clubs
Medal Country Name
GOLD  ITA FUCCI Margherita

SILVER  ESP PEREZ CADENAS Marta

BRONZE  ITA Di Giorgio Clara

FIG JUNIORS Hoop Final(2009 - 2010) Hoop
Medal Country Name
GOLD  ITA FUCCI Margherita

SILVER  ITA Platoni Ludovica

BRONZE  KGZ KARAYVAN Alina

FIG JUNIORS Ribbon Final(2009 - 2010) Ribbon
Medal Country Name
GOLD  ITA FUCCI Margherita

SILVER  ESP PEREZ CADENAS Marta

BRONZE  KGZ KARAYVAN Alina
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FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
KC DRAZEN PETROVIC, ZAGREB

FIG JUNIOR GROUP A HOOP + BALL
2024/10/11 12:00

Start # Country Name Club Year Category App Panel Score

12:00 1.  CRO Tripalo Tara KRG Leda 0 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R1 1

12:03 2.  CRO Brstilo Petra KRSG RONDO
OSIJEK 0 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R1 2

12:06 3.  SLO Ivankovič Mia Krg TiM 2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R1 1

12:09 4.  CRO JURKOVIC Ana
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R1 2

12:12 5.  CRO Severec Lorena GK Maksimir 0 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R1 1

12:15 6.  CRO Pfeifer Nika GK Aura 2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R1 2

12:18 7.  KGZ DZHANGIROVA
Samira

Kyrgyzstan
Gymnastics
Federation

2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R1 1

12:21 8.  ITA Di Giorgio Clara asd Arbostella 1989 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R1 2

12:24 9.  CRO Brstilo Petra KRSG RONDO
OSIJEK 0 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R2 1

12:27 10.  CRO Tripalo Tara KRG Leda 0 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R2 2

12:30 11.  CRO JURKOVIC Ana
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R2 1

12:33 12.  SLO Ivankovič Mia Krg TiM 2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R2 2

12:36 13.  CRO Pfeifer Nika GK Aura 2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R2 1

12:39 14.  CRO Severec Lorena GK Maksimir 0 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R2 2

12:42 15.  ITA Di Giorgio Clara asd Arbostella 1989 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R2 1

12:45 16.  KGZ DZHANGIROVA
Samira

Kyrgyzstan
Gymnastics
Federation

2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R2 2

FIG JUNIORS GROUP A CLUBS + RIBBON
2024/10/11 12:50

Start # Country Name Club Year Category App Panel Score

12:50 1.  CRO Tripalo Tara KRG Leda 0 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R3 1

12:53 2.  CRO Brstilo Petra KRSG RONDO
OSIJEK 0 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R3 2

12:56 3.  SLO Ivankovič Mia Krg TiM 2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R3 1

12:59 4.  CRO JURKOVIC Ana
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R3 2

13:02 5.  CRO Severec Lorena GK Maksimir 0 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R3 1

13:05 6.  CRO Pfeifer Nika GK Aura 2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R3 2

13:08 7.  KGZ DZHANGIROVA
Samira

Kyrgyzstan
Gymnastics
Federation

2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R3 1
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Start # Country Name Club Year Category App Panel Score

13:11 8.  ITA Di Giorgio Clara asd Arbostella 1989 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R3 2

13:14 9.  CRO Brstilo Petra KRSG RONDO
OSIJEK 0 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R4 1

13:17 10.  CRO Tripalo Tara KRG Leda 0 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R4 2

13:20 11.  CRO JURKOVIC Ana
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R4 1

13:23 12.  SLO Ivankovič Mia Krg TiM 2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R4 2

13:26 13.  CRO Pfeifer Nika GK Aura 2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R4 1

13:29 14.  CRO Severec Lorena GK Maksimir 0 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R4 2

13:32 15.  ITA Di Giorgio Clara asd Arbostella 1989 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R4 1

13:35 16.  KGZ DZHANGIROVA
Samira

Kyrgyzstan
Gymnastics
Federation

2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R4 2

FIG JUNIOR GROUP B HOOP + BALL
2024/10/11 13:55

Start # Country Name Club Year Category App Panel Score

13:55 1.  KGZ KARAYVAN Alina
Kyrgyzstan
Gymnastics
Federation

2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R1 1

13:58 2.  CRO FRANOV Vita Croatian Gymnastics
Federation 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R1 2

14:01 3.  CRO BENCIC Iana Croatian Gymnastics
Federation 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R1 1

14:04 4.  SLO Namurš Brina KRG TiM 2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R1 1

14:07 5.  ITA Platoni Ludovica Fortebraccio Perugia 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R1 2

14:10 6.  AZE Mammadova Sofiya AGF 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R1 1

14:13 7.  ESP PEREZ CADENAS
Marta Ritmo 2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R1 2

14:16 8.  ITA FUCCI Margherita CERVIA GINNASTICA
E SPORT 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R1 1

14:19 9.  SLO Namurš Brina KRG TiM 2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R2 2

14:22 10.  CRO FRANOV Vita Croatian Gymnastics
Federation 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R2 1

14:25 11.  CRO BENCIC Iana Croatian Gymnastics
Federation 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R2 2

14:28 12.  KGZ KARAYVAN Alina
Kyrgyzstan
Gymnastics
Federation

2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R2 2

14:31 13.  ITA Platoni Ludovica Fortebraccio Perugia 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R2 1

14:34 14.  AZE Mammadova Sofiya AGF 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R2 2

14:37 15.  ESP PEREZ CADENAS
Marta Ritmo 2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R2 1

14:40 16.  ITA FUCCI Margherita CERVIA GINNASTICA
E SPORT 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R2 2

FIG JUNIORS GROUP B CLUBS + RIBBON
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2024/10/11 14:55

Start # Country Name Club Year Category App Panel Score

14:55 1.  KGZ KARAYVAN Alina
Kyrgyzstan
Gymnastics
Federation

2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R3 1

14:58 2.  CRO FRANOV Vita Croatian Gymnastics
Federation 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R3 2

15:01 3.  CRO BENCIC Iana Croatian Gymnastics
Federation 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R3 1

15:04 4.  SLO Namurš Brina KRG TiM 2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R3 1

15:07 5.  ITA Platoni Ludovica Fortebraccio Perugia 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R3 2

15:10 6.  AZE Mammadova Sofiya AGF 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R3 1

15:13 7.  ESP PEREZ CADENAS
Marta Ritmo 2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R3 2

15:16 8.  ITA FUCCI Margherita CERVIA GINNASTICA
E SPORT 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R3 1

15:19 9.  SLO Namurš Brina KRG TiM 2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R4 2

15:22 10.  CRO FRANOV Vita Croatian Gymnastics
Federation 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R4 1

15:25 11.  CRO BENCIC Iana Croatian Gymnastics
Federation 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R4 2

15:28 12.  KGZ KARAYVAN Alina
Kyrgyzstan
Gymnastics
Federation

2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R4 2

15:31 13.  ITA Platoni Ludovica Fortebraccio Perugia 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R4 1

15:34 14.  AZE Mammadova Sofiya AGF 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)
R4 2

15:37 15.  ESP PEREZ CADENAS
Marta Ritmo 2010 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R4 1

15:40 16.  ITA FUCCI Margherita CERVIA GINNASTICA
E SPORT 2009 FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010)

R4 2



FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
KC DRAZEN PETROVIC, ZAGREB

Judges for FIG JUNIOR GROUP A HOOP + BALL
Start: 2024/10/11 12:00

Panel 1 Panel 2
FIG JUNIORS    FIG JUNIORS    

Name Country Name Country
DB1 CASTANO FERNANDEZ Nuria  ESP DB1 LOBACH Marina  AIN

DB2 RODE Mojca  SLO DB2 BAKAROVA Vafa  AZE

DA1 KAIMAZAROVA Zhanyl  KGZ DA1 KAIMAZAROVA Zhanyl  KGZ

DA2 ROUDAIA Irina  ITA DA2 ROUDAIA Irina  ITA

A1 GARCIA CASCALLANA Paula  ESP A1 GARCIA CASCALLANA Paula  ESP

A2 SEMENYUK Maryna  UKR A2 SEMENYUK Maryna  UKR

A3 MITROVIC Darija  SRB A3 MITROVIC Darija  SRB

E1 BOSYKH Elena  CRO E1 BOSYKH Elena  CRO

E2 JALAL SAHANDI Neda  IRI E2 JALAL SAHANDI Neda  IRI

E3 NOVOSEL Petra  CRO E3 NOVOSEL Petra  CRO

E4 TERZIC Dragana  SRB E4 TERZIC Dragana  SRB

Line 1 Milenković Elena  CRO Line 1 Milenković Elena  CRO

Line 2 Jurca Ivana  CRO Line 2 Jurca Ivana  CRO

Time Milenković Elena  CRO
Main
referee TERZIC Dragana  SRB

Assistent
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FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
KC DRAZEN PETROVIC, ZAGREB

Judges for FIG JUNIORS GROUP A CLUBS + RIBBON
Start: 2024/10/11 12:50

Panel 1 Panel 2
FIG JUNIORS    FIG JUNIORS    

Name Country Name Country
DB1 CASTANO FERNANDEZ Nuria  ESP DB1 LOBACH Marina  AIN

DB2 RODE Mojca  SLO DB2 BAKAROVA Vafa  AZE

DA1 KAIMAZAROVA Zhanyl  KGZ DA1 KAIMAZAROVA Zhanyl  KGZ

DA2 ROUDAIA Irina  ITA DA2 ROUDAIA Irina  ITA

A1 GARCIA CASCALLANA Paula  ESP A1 GARCIA CASCALLANA Paula  ESP

A2 SEMENYUK Maryna  UKR A2 SEMENYUK Maryna  UKR

A3 MITROVIC Darija  SRB A3 MITROVIC Darija  SRB

E1 BOSYKH Elena  CRO E1 BOSYKH Elena  CRO

E2 JALAL SAHANDI Neda  IRI E2 JALAL SAHANDI Neda  IRI

E3 NOVOSEL Petra  CRO E3 NOVOSEL Petra  CRO

E4 TERZIC Dragana  SRB E4 TERZIC Dragana  SRB

Line 1 Milenković Elena  CRO Line 1 Milenković Elena  CRO

Line 2 Jurca Ivana  CRO Line 2 Jurca Ivana  CRO

Time Milenković Elena  CRO
Main
referee TERZIC Dragana  SRB

Assistent
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FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
11.10.2024 - 13.10.2024 - FIG JUNIORS(2009 - 2010) - All Around

Rank Country Name/Club Year Score
D A E Ded. D A E Ded. D A E Ded. D A E Ded.

1.
ITA

FUCCI
Margherita
CERVIA
GINNASTICA E
SPORT

2009
     28.650     (1)      29.317     (1)      26.900     (3)      27.283     (1)

112.150
13.700

8.20  5.50 7.200 7.750 - 14.000
8.40  5.60 7.367 7.950 - 12.100

7.80  4.30 7.100 7.700 - 12.700
8.60  4.10 7.233 7.350 -

2.
AZE

Mammadova
Sofiya
AGF

2009
S

     27.450     (2)      27.033     (3)      25.600     (5)      25.150     (2)
105.23312.200

6.90  5.30 7.300 7.950 - 12.400
7.80  4.60 7.033 7.600 - 10.800

6.60  4.20 7.100 7.700 - 11.400
7.00  4.40 6.900 6.850 -

3.
ITA

Di Giorgio
Clara
asd Arbostella
1989 MED

2009
Jr

     25.567     (6)      26.950     (4)      28.000     (1)      24.467     (5)

104.98411.500
7.00  4.50 7.467 6.650 0.05 11.700

6.70  5.00 7.700 7.550 - 12.700
8.10  4.60 7.500 7.800 - 10.300

6.20  4.10 7.167 7.100 0.10

4.
ESP

PEREZ
CADENAS
Marta
Ritmo CYL

2010
     26.850     (5)      25.850     (5)      27.000     (2)      24.817     (4)

104.51712.000
7.90  4.10 7.500 7.350 - 10.900

6.70  4.20 7.500 7.450 - 12.400
8.60  3.80 7.500 7.100 - 10.600

7.30  3.30 7.567 6.650 -

5.
ITA

Platoni
Ludovica
Fortebraccio
Perugia

2009
     27.150     (4)      27.200     (2)      26.017     (4)      23.567     (6)

103.93412.500
7.20  5.30 6.900 7.800 0.05 12.200

7.80  4.40 7.300 7.700 - 11.500
7.80  3.70 7.067 7.450 - 9.700

6.70  3.00 6.867 7.000 -

6.
KGZ

KARAYVAN
Alina
Kyrgyzstan
Gymnastics
Federation

2009
JrA

     27.283     (3)      24.300     (8)      22.617     (9)      25.017     (3)

99.217
12.200

8.10  4.10 7.233 7.850 - 10.900
7.10  3.80 6.700 6.700 - 8.700

4.90  3.80 6.767 7.200 0.05 11.100
7.40  3.70 6.967 7.000 0.05

7.
KGZ

DZHANGIROVA
Samira
Kyrgyzstan
Gymnastics
Federation

2010
JrA

     23.967     (7)      24.333     (7)      24.867     (6)      23.150     (7)

96.317
10.000

6.50  3.50 7.067 6.900 - 10.400
6.20  4.20 7.233 6.700 - 10.500

6.50  4.00 7.267 7.100 - 10.200
6.30  3.90 6.900 6.150 0.10

8.
SLO

Namurš Brina
KRG TiM 2010

     22.467     (9)      24.733     (6)      24.633     (7)      22.000     (9)
93.8339.500

6.30  3.20 6.667 6.600 0.30 10.500
6.20  4.30 6.933 7.350 0.05 11.000

7.50  3.50 6.833 6.800 - 9.200
5.70  3.50 6.500 6.350 0.05

9.
CRO

FRANOV Vita
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2009
     20.983     (13)      23.767     (9)      23.150     (8)      22.750     (8)

90.6507.700
4.30  3.40 6.833 6.750 0.30 9.900

6.10  3.80 6.767 7.100 - 9.100
5.80  3.30 6.800 7.250 - 9.100

5.40  3.70 6.700 6.950 -

10.
CRO

JURKOVIC Ana
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2009
     22.500     (8)      21.400     (11)      22.550     (10)      20.917     (10)

87.3678.700
5.00  3.70 6.800 7.000 - 8.100

4.50  3.60 6.900 6.400 - 9.100
5.60  3.50 7.000 6.750 0.30 7.600

4.80  2.80 6.967 6.650 0.30

11.
CRO

Severec
Lorena
GK Maksimir

0
     21.617     (11)      19.883     (13)      22.450     (11)      20.200     (12)

84.1507.800
4.10  3.70 6.967 6.850 - 7.100

4.30  2.80 6.533 6.250 - 8.400
4.60  3.80 6.900 7.200 0.05 7.100

4.50  2.60 6.700 6.400 -

12.
CRO

Brstilo Petra
KRSG RONDO
OSIJEK

0
     21.667     (10)      21.950     (10)      20.717     (14)      19.750     (13)

84.0848.600
4.80  3.80 6.567 6.500 - 9.200

6.00  3.20 6.600 6.150 - 7.200
4.40  2.80 6.767 6.750 - 7.900

5.00  2.90 6.200 5.750 0.10

13.
CRO

Pfeifer Nika
GK Aura 2010

     20.533     (15)      20.717     (12)      21.900     (12)      20.383     (11)
83.5337.600

4.80  2.80 6.833 6.450 0.35 7.500
5.30  2.20 7.067 6.150 - 8.100

4.60  3.50 7.100 6.700 - 7.300
4.70  2.60 6.933 6.150 -

14.
SLO

Ivankovič Mia
Krg TiM 2010

     20.717     (14)      19.867     (14)      21.000     (13)      19.383     (15)
80.9678.100

5.80  2.30 6.767 5.850 - 6.400
4.30  2.10 6.667 6.800 - 8.000

5.50  2.50 6.800 6.200 - 6.400
4.40  2.00 6.933 6.050 -

15.
CRO

Tripalo Tara
KRG Leda 0

     21.550     (12)      14.083     (15)      19.933     (15)      19.450     (14)
75.0167.700

4.80  2.90 6.800 7.050 - 5.800
3.20  2.60 5.733 3.750 1.20 6.600

3.00  3.60 6.833 6.500 - 6.600
3.30  3.30 6.800 6.250 0.20
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FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
KC DRAZEN PETROVIC, ZAGREB

FIG Junior Final
2024/10/12 17:20

Start # Country Name Club Year Category App Panel Score

17:20 1.  CRO Pfeifer Nika GK Aura 2010 FIG JUNIORS Hoop
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

17:23 2.  SLO Namurš Brina KRG TiM 2010 FIG JUNIORS Hoop
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

17:26 3.  CRO JURKOVIC Ana
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2009 FIG JUNIORS Hoop
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

17:29 4.  KGZ DZHANGIROVA
Samira

Kyrgyzstan
Gymnastics
Federation

2010 FIG JUNIORS Hoop
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

17:32 5.  ESP PEREZ CADENAS
Marta Ritmo 2010 FIG JUNIORS Hoop

Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

17:35 6.  ITA Platoni Ludovica Fortebraccio
Perugia 2009 FIG JUNIORS Hoop

Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

17:38 7.  KGZ KARAYVAN Alina
Kyrgyzstan
Gymnastics
Federation

2009 FIG JUNIORS Hoop
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

17:41 8.  AZE Mammadova Sofiya AGF 2009 FIG JUNIORS Hoop
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

17:44 9.  ITA FUCCI Margherita CERVIA GINNASTICA
E SPORT 2009 FIG JUNIORS Hoop

Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

17:47 10.  CRO FRANOV Vita
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2009 FIG JUNIORS Ball
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

17:50 11.  KGZ KARAYVAN Alina
Kyrgyzstan
Gymnastics
Federation

2009 FIG JUNIORS Ball
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

17:53 12.  KGZ DZHANGIROVA
Samira

Kyrgyzstan
Gymnastics
Federation

2010 FIG JUNIORS Ball
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

17:56 13.  SLO Namurš Brina KRG TiM 2010 FIG JUNIORS Ball
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

17:59 14.  ESP PEREZ CADENAS
Marta Ritmo 2010 FIG JUNIORS Ball

Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:02 15.  AZE Mammadova Sofiya AGF 2009 FIG JUNIORS Ball
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:05 16.  ITA Platoni Ludovica Fortebraccio
Perugia 2009 FIG JUNIORS Ball

Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:08 17.  ITA FUCCI Margherita CERVIA GINNASTICA
E SPORT 2009 FIG JUNIORS Ball

Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:11 18.  CRO Pfeifer Nika GK Aura 2010 FIG JUNIORS Clubs
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:14 19.  KGZ KARAYVAN Alina
Kyrgyzstan
Gymnastics
Federation

2009 FIG JUNIORS Clubs
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:17 20.  CRO FRANOV Vita
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2009 FIG JUNIORS Clubs
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:20 21.  SLO Namurš Brina KRG TiM 2010 FIG JUNIORS Clubs
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:23 22.  KGZ DZHANGIROVA
Samira

Kyrgyzstan
Gymnastics
Federation

2010 FIG JUNIORS Clubs
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:26 23.  AZE Mammadova Sofiya AGF 2009 FIG JUNIORS Clubs
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:29 24.  ITA FUCCI Margherita CERVIA GINNASTICA
E SPORT 2009 FIG JUNIORS Clubs

Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1
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Start # Country Name Club Year Category App Panel Score

18:32 25.  ESP PEREZ CADENAS
Marta Ritmo 2010 FIG JUNIORS Clubs

Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:35 26.  ITA Di Giorgio Clara asd Arbostella 1989 2009 FIG JUNIORS Clubs
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:38 27.  SLO Namurš Brina KRG TiM 2010 FIG JUNIORS Ribbon
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:41 28.  CRO FRANOV Vita
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2009 FIG JUNIORS Ribbon
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:44 29.  KGZ DZHANGIROVA
Samira

Kyrgyzstan
Gymnastics
Federation

2010 FIG JUNIORS Ribbon
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:47 30.  ITA Di Giorgio Clara asd Arbostella 1989 2009 FIG JUNIORS Ribbon
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:50 31.  ESP PEREZ CADENAS
Marta Ritmo 2010 FIG JUNIORS Ribbon

Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:53 32.  KGZ KARAYVAN Alina
Kyrgyzstan
Gymnastics
Federation

2009 FIG JUNIORS Ribbon
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:56 33.  AZE Mammadova Sofiya AGF 2009 FIG JUNIORS Ribbon
Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1

18:59 34.  ITA FUCCI Margherita CERVIA GINNASTICA
E SPORT 2009 FIG JUNIORS Ribbon

Final(2009 - 2010) R1 1



FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
KC DRAZEN PETROVIC, ZAGREB

Judges for FIG Junior Final
Start: 2024/10/12 17:20

Panel 1 Panel 2
FIG JUNIORS Ball Final    
FIG JUNIORS Clubs Final    
FIG JUNIORS Hoop Final    
FIG JUNIORS Ribbon Final    

Name Country Name Country
DB1 CASTANO FERNANDEZ Nuria  ESP DB1

DB2 KAIMAZAROVA Zhanyl  KGZ DB2

DA1 ROUDAIA Irina  ITA DA1

DA2 BAKAROVA Vafa  AZE DA2
A1 LOBACH Marina  AIN A1
A2 WELKOW-JUSEK Gabriela  AUT A2

A3 GARCIA CASCALLANA Paula  ESP A3

A4 RODE Mojca  SLO A4

E1 BOSYKH Elena  CRO E1

E2 SEMENYUK Maryna  UKR E2

E3 JALAL SAHANDI Neda  IRI E3

E4 NOVOSEL Petra  CRO E4
Line 1 Line 1
Line 2 Line 2
Time
Main
referee TERZIC Dragana  SRB

Assistent
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FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
11.10.2024 - 13.10.2024 - FIG JUNIORS Hoop Final(2009 - 2010)

Rank Country Name/Club Year Score
D A E Ded.

1.
ITA

FUCCI Margherita
CERVIA GINNASTICA E SPORT 2009

     31.250     (1)
31.25015.700

10.20  5.50 7.500 8.050 -

2.
ITA

Platoni Ludovica
Fortebraccio Perugia 2009

     28.050     (2)
28.05013.200

8.20  5.00 7.050 7.800 -

3.
KGZ

KARAYVAN Alina
Kyrgyzstan Gymnastics Federation 2009

     28.000     (3)
28.00013.000

8.70  4.30 7.300 7.700 -

4.
AZE

Mammadova Sofiya
AGF 2009

     27.400     (4)
27.40012.400

6.90  5.50 7.300 7.700 -

5.
ESP

PEREZ CADENAS Marta
Ritmo CYL 2010

     26.100     (5)
26.10011.100

7.50  3.60 7.700 7.300 -

6.
CRO

JURKOVIC Ana
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2009

     23.850     (6)
23.8509.700

6.10  3.60 6.850 7.300 -

7.
KGZ

DZHANGIROVA Samira
Kyrgyzstan Gymnastics Federation 2010

     23.450     (7)
23.45010.300

6.50  3.80 6.900 6.250 -

8.
SLO

Namurš Brina
KRG TiM 2010

     23.200     (8)
23.2009.500

6.40  3.10 6.850 6.850 -

9.
CRO

Pfeifer Nika
GK Aura 2010

     20.450     (9)
20.4507.600

4.40  3.20 6.750 6.400 0.30



FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
11.10.2024 - 13.10.2024 - FIG JUNIORS Ball Final(2009 - 2010)

Rank Country Name/Club Year Score
D A E Ded.

1.
ITA

FUCCI Margherita
CERVIA GINNASTICA E SPORT 2009

     29.550     (1)
29.55014.000

8.80  5.20 7.600 7.950 -

2.
ITA

Platoni Ludovica
Fortebraccio Perugia 2009

     28.850     (2)
28.85013.700

8.60  5.10 7.550 7.600 -

3.
AZE

Mammadova Sofiya
AGF 2009

     27.450     (3)
27.45012.500

7.50  5.00 7.200 7.750 -

4.
ESP

PEREZ CADENAS Marta
Ritmo CYL 2010

     27.250     (4)
27.25011.700

7.80  3.90 7.800 7.750 -

5.
KGZ

KARAYVAN Alina
Kyrgyzstan Gymnastics Federation 2009

     25.750     (5)
25.75011.400

7.10  4.30 6.900 7.450 -

6.
SLO

Namurš Brina
KRG TiM 2010

     25.650     (6)
25.65011.000

6.40  4.60 7.150 7.500 -

7.
KGZ

DZHANGIROVA Samira
Kyrgyzstan Gymnastics Federation 2010

     24.600     (7)
24.60010.400

7.00  3.40 7.100 7.100 -

8.
CRO

FRANOV Vita
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2009

     23.450     (8)
23.4509.900

5.60  4.30 6.750 6.800 -



FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
11.10.2024 - 13.10.2024 - FIG JUNIORS Clubs Final(2009 - 2010)

Rank Country Name/Club Year Score
D A E Ded.

1.
ITA

FUCCI Margherita
CERVIA GINNASTICA E SPORT 2009

     29.650     (1)
29.65014.100

9.50  4.60 7.500 8.050 -

2.
ESP

PEREZ CADENAS Marta
Ritmo CYL 2010

     29.300     (2)
29.30013.700

9.20  4.50 7.850 7.750 -

3.
ITA

Di Giorgio Clara
asd Arbostella 1989 MED 2009

     28.650     (3)
28.65013.200

8.60  4.60 7.650 7.800 -

4.
KGZ

KARAYVAN Alina
Kyrgyzstan Gymnastics Federation 2009

     25.850     (4)
25.85011.400

7.30  4.10 6.800 7.650 -

5.
SLO

Namurš Brina
KRG TiM 2010

     25.300     (5)
25.30010.500

6.80  3.70 7.200 7.600 -

6.
AZE

Mammadova Sofiya
AGF 2009

     25.050     (6)
25.05011.000

6.70  4.30 7.100 6.950 -

7.
CRO

FRANOV Vita
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2009

     23.950     (7)
23.9509.400

5.70  3.70 7.000 7.550 -

8.
CRO

Pfeifer Nika
GK Aura 2010

     23.750     (8)
23.7509.400

5.60  3.80 7.200 7.150 -

9.
KGZ

DZHANGIROVA Samira
Kyrgyzstan Gymnastics Federation 2010

     22.800     (9)
22.8009.900

6.70  3.20 6.650 6.300 0.05



FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
11.10.2024 - 13.10.2024 - FIG JUNIORS Ribbon Final(2009 - 2010)

Rank Country Name/Club Year Score
D A E Ded.

1.
ITA

FUCCI Margherita
CERVIA GINNASTICA E SPORT 2009

     28.250     (1)
28.25013.000

8.80  4.20 7.550 7.700 -

2.
ESP

PEREZ CADENAS Marta
Ritmo CYL 2010

     27.500     (2)
27.50012.100

8.50  3.60 8.000 7.400 -

3.
KGZ

KARAYVAN Alina
Kyrgyzstan Gymnastics Federation 2009

     27.250     (3)
27.25012.800

8.30  4.50 7.000 7.450 -

4.
AZE

Mammadova Sofiya
AGF 2009

     26.450     (4)
26.45011.600

7.20  4.40 7.250 7.600 -

5.
KGZ

DZHANGIROVA Samira
Kyrgyzstan Gymnastics Federation 2010

     24.450     (5)
24.45011.200

7.30  3.90 6.800 6.550 0.10

6.
ITA

Di Giorgio Clara
asd Arbostella 1989 MED 2009

     24.400     (6)
24.40010.200

6.10  4.10 7.200 7.000 -

7.
CRO

FRANOV Vita
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2009

     23.500     (7)
23.5009.400

5.30  4.10 7.200 6.900 -

8.
SLO

Namurš Brina
KRG TiM 2010

     21.250     (8)
21.2508.400

5.70  2.70 6.800 6.050 -
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FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
KC DRAZEN PETROVIC, ZAGREB

FIG SENIORS HOOP + BALL
2024/10/11 16:45

Start # Country Name Club Year Category App Panel Score

16:45 1.  CRO MATOSEVIC Ema KRG Zagreb 2008 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R1 1

16:48 2.  ITA Maltoni Caterina Cervia GINNASTICA
E SPORT 2008 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and

older) R1 2

16:51 3.  CRO Gančev Siena GK Aura 2006 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R1 1

16:54 4.  ITA Di Cataldo
Veronica Polisportiva Varese 2007 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and

older) R1 2

16:57 5.  CRO ARTIC Tamara
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2004 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R1 1

17:00 6.  CRO Cizel Lua Gk Aura 2008 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R1 2

17:03 7.  CRO Gvozden Mia GK Maksimir 0 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R1 1

17:06 8.  AIN TKATCHEVA Darya AIN 2004 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R1 2

17:09 9.  CRO RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R1 1

17:12 10.  AIN SALOS Anastasiia AIN 2002 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R1 2

17:15 11.  ITA Maltoni Caterina Cervia GINNASTICA
E SPORT 2008 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and

older) R2 1

17:18 12.  CRO MATOSEVIC Ema KRG Zagreb 2008 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R2 2

17:21 13.  ITA Di Cataldo
Veronica Polisportiva Varese 2007 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and

older) R2 1

17:24 14.  CRO Gančev Siena GK Aura 2006 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R2 2

17:27 15.  CRO Cizel Lua Gk Aura 2008 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R2 1

17:30 16.  CRO ARTIC Tamara
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2004 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R2 2

17:33 17.  AIN TKATCHEVA Darya AIN 2004 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R2 1

17:36 18.  CRO Gvozden Mia GK Maksimir 0 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R2 2

17:39 19.  AIN SALOS Anastasiia AIN 2002 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R2 1

17:42 20.  CRO RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R2 2

FIG SENIORS CLUBS + RIBBON
2024/10/11 17:50

Start # Country Name Club Year Category App Panel Score

17:50 1.  CRO MATOSEVIC Ema KRG Zagreb 2008 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R3 1

17:53 2.  ITA Maltoni Caterina Cervia GINNASTICA
E SPORT 2008 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and

older) R3 2

17:56 3.  CRO Gančev Siena GK Aura 2006 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R3 1
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Start # Country Name Club Year Category App Panel Score

17:59 4.  ITA Di Cataldo
Veronica Polisportiva Varese 2007 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and

older) R3 2

18:02 5.  CRO ARTIC Tamara
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2004 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R3 1

18:05 6.  CRO Cizel Lua Gk Aura 2008 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R3 2

18:08 7.  CRO Gvozden Mia GK Maksimir 0 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R3 1

18:11 8.  AIN TKATCHEVA Darya AIN 2004 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R3 2

18:14 9.  CRO RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R3 1

18:17 10.  AIN SALOS Anastasiia AIN 2002 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R3 2

18:20 11.  ITA Maltoni Caterina Cervia GINNASTICA
E SPORT 2008 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and

older) R4 1

18:23 12.  CRO MATOSEVIC Ema KRG Zagreb 2008 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R4 2

18:26 13.  ITA Di Cataldo
Veronica Polisportiva Varese 2007 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and

older) R4 1

18:29 14.  CRO Gančev Siena GK Aura 2006 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R4 2

18:32 15.  CRO Cizel Lua Gk Aura 2008 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R4 1

18:35 16.  CRO ARTIC Tamara
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2004 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R4 2

18:38 17.  AIN TKATCHEVA Darya AIN 2004 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R4 1

18:41 18.  CRO Gvozden Mia GK Maksimir 0 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R4 2

18:44 19.  AIN SALOS Anastasiia AIN 2002 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R4 1

18:47 20.  CRO RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 FIG SENIORS(2008 - and
older) R4 2



FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
KC DRAZEN PETROVIC, ZAGREB

Judges for FIG SENIORS HOOP + BALL
Start: 2024/10/11 16:45

Panel 1 Panel 2
FIG SENIORS    FIG SENIORS    

Name Country Name Country
DB1 LOBACH Marina  AIN DB1 CASTANO FERNANDEZ Nuria  ESP

DB2 BAKAROVA Vafa  AZE DB2 ROUDAIA Irina  ITA

DA1 CREVATINI Nika Roberta  CRO DA1 CREVATINI Nika Roberta  CRO

DA2 RODE Mojca  SLO DA2 RODE Mojca  SLO

A1 GARCIA CASCALLANA Paula  ESP A1 GARCIA CASCALLANA Paula  ESP

A2 SEMENYUK Maryna  UKR A2 SEMENYUK Maryna  UKR

A3 BOSYKH Elena  CRO A3 BOSYKH Elena  CRO

A4 MITROVIC Darija  SRB A4 MITROVIC Darija  SRB

E1 JALAL SAHANDI Neda  IRI E1 JALAL SAHANDI Neda  IRI

E2 STOJKOVIC Branka  CRO E2 STOJKOVIC Branka  CRO

E3 KAIMAZAROVA Zhanyl  KGZ E3 KAIMAZAROVA Zhanyl  KGZ

E4 TERZIC Dragana  SRB E4 TERZIC Dragana  SRB
E5 YAGA E5 YAGA
E6 E6 E6 E6
E7 E7 E7 E7
E8 E8 E8 E8
Line 1 Line 1
Line 2 Line 2
Time
Main
referee TERZIC Dragana  SRB

Assistent
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FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
KC DRAZEN PETROVIC, ZAGREB

Judges for FIG SENIORS CLUBS + RIBBON
Start: 2024/10/11 17:50

Panel 1 Panel 2
FIG SENIORS    FIG SENIORS    

Name Country Name Country
DB1 LOBACH Marina  AIN DB1 CASTANO FERNANDEZ Nuria  ESP

DB2 BAKAROVA Vafa  AZE DB2 ROUDAIA Irina  ITA

DA1 CREVATINI Nika Roberta  CRO DA1 CREVATINI Nika Roberta  CRO

DA2 RODE Mojca  SLO DA2 RODE Mojca  SLO

A1 GARCIA CASCALLANA Paula  ESP A1 GARCIA CASCALLANA Paula  ESP

A2 SEMENYUK Maryna  UKR A2 SEMENYUK Maryna  UKR

A3 BOSYKH Elena  CRO A3 BOSYKH Elena  CRO

A4 MITROVIC Darija  SRB A4 MITROVIC Darija  SRB

E1 JALAL SAHANDI Neda  IRI E1 JALAL SAHANDI Neda  IRI

E2 STOJKOVIC Branka  CRO E2 STOJKOVIC Branka  CRO

E3 KAIMAZAROVA Zhanyl  KGZ E3 KAIMAZAROVA Zhanyl  KGZ

E4 TERZIC Dragana  SRB E4 TERZIC Dragana  SRB
E5 YAGA E5 YAGA
E6 E6 E6 E6
E7 E7 E7 E7
E8 E8 E8 E8
Line 1 Line 1
Line 2 Line 2
Time
Main
referee TERZIC Dragana  SRB

Assistent
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FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
11.10.2024 - 13.10.2024 - FIG SENIORS(2008 - and older) - All Around

Rank Country Name/Club Year Score
D A E Ded. D A E Ded. D A E Ded. D A E Ded.

1. AIN
SALOS
Anastasiia
AIN

2002
S

     35.500     (1)      35.350     (1)      34.150     (1)      31.300     (1)
136.30018.300

12.70  5.60 8.600 8.600 - 18.200
10.90  7.30 8.500 8.650 - 17.100

11.50  5.60 8.650 8.400 - 15.100
10.20  4.90 8.350 7.850 -

2. AIN
TKATCHEVA
Darya
AIN

2004
S

     33.600     (2)      29.150     (4)      32.100     (2)      28.750     (2)
123.60017.400

11.70  5.70 8.050 8.150 - 14.000
8.60  5.40 7.800 7.350 - 16.200

11.10  5.10 7.900 8.000 - 12.800
9.70  3.10 7.850 8.100 -

3.
ITA

Di Cataldo
Veronica
Polisportiva
Varese

2007
S

     30.100     (3)      29.550     (2)      29.600     (3)      27.450     (4)

116.70015.000
9.70  5.30 7.600 7.550 0.05 15.000

9.60  5.40 7.400 7.150 - 14.100
10.50  3.60 7.800 7.700 - 12.800

9.50  3.30 7.350 7.300 -

4.
CRO

RAMADANI
Gresa
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008
     27.500     (5)      29.500     (3)      29.450     (4)      27.850     (3)

114.300
13.000

8.00  5.00 7.400 7.150 0.05 14.100
8.20  5.90 7.600 7.800 - 14.000

9.20  4.80 7.650 7.850 0.05 12.400
8.00  4.40 7.750 7.800 0.10

5.
CRO

ARTIC
Tamara
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2004
     26.850     (6)      28.750     (5)      29.300     (5)      24.950     (5)

109.850
12.500

8.50  4.00 7.300 7.100 0.05 13.800
8.60  5.20 7.450 7.500 - 14.100

9.60  4.50 7.600 7.650 0.05 11.500
8.00  3.50 7.200 6.550 0.30

6.
ITA

Maltoni
Caterina
Cervia
GINNASTICA
E SPORT

2008
     28.850     (4)      27.000     (6)      28.300     (6)      24.000     (6)

108.150
14.300

10.30  4.00 7.300 7.250 - 12.900
8.40  4.50 7.200 7.000 0.10 13.600

9.80  3.80 7.400 7.300 - 10.300
7.80  2.50 7.050 6.650 -

7.
CRO

Gančev
Siena
GK Aura

2006
     24.550     (7)      25.250     (7)      25.000     (7)      22.250     (7)

97.05011.000
6.60  4.40 7.000 6.550 - 11.200

5.60  5.60 7.050 7.000 - 10.800
7.60  3.20 7.000 7.200 - 9.100

5.80  3.30 6.750 6.450 0.05

8.
CRO

Cizel Lua
Gk Aura 2008

     24.450     (8)      23.300     (8)      24.850     (8)      22.150     (8)
94.75011.100

6.30  4.80 7.000 6.650 0.30 9.700
5.30  4.40 6.900 6.700 - 10.200

5.40  4.80 7.450 7.200 - 8.300
4.50  3.80 7.000 6.850 -

9.
CRO

Gvozden
Mia
GK Maksimir

0
     21.500     (9)      20.150     (9)      23.000     (9)      18.650     (9)

83.3008.600
6.30  2.30 6.800 6.400 0.30 7.100

4.20  2.90 6.800 6.550 0.30 9.500
6.60  2.90 6.850 6.700 0.05 6.000

3.70  2.30 6.550 6.150 0.05
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FIG Senior Final
2024/10/12 19:05

Start # Country Name Club Year Category App Panel Score

19:05 1.  CRO Cizel Lua Gk Aura 2008 FIG SENIORS Hoop Final(2008
- and older) R1 1

19:08 2.  CRO Gančev Siena GK Aura 2006 FIG SENIORS Hoop Final(2008
- and older) R1 1

19:11 3.  CRO ARTIC Tamara
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2004 FIG SENIORS Hoop Final(2008
- and older) R1 1

19:14 4.  CRO RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 FIG SENIORS Hoop Final(2008
- and older) R1 1

19:17 5.  ITA Maltoni Caterina Cervia GINNASTICA
E SPORT 2008 FIG SENIORS Hoop Final(2008

- and older) R1 1

19:20 6.  ITA Di Cataldo
Veronica Polisportiva Varese 2007 FIG SENIORS Hoop Final(2008

- and older) R1 1

19:23 7.  AIN TKATCHEVA Darya AIN 2004 FIG SENIORS Hoop Final(2008
- and older) R1 1

19:26 8.  AIN SALOS Anastasiia AIN 2002 FIG SENIORS Hoop Final(2008
- and older) R1 1

19:29 9.  CRO Cizel Lua Gk Aura 2008 FIG SENIORS Ball Final(2008 -
and older) R1 1

19:32 10.  CRO Gančev Siena GK Aura 2006 FIG SENIORS Ball Final(2008 -
and older) R1 1

19:35 11.  ITA Maltoni Caterina Cervia GINNASTICA
E SPORT 2008 FIG SENIORS Ball Final(2008 -

and older) R1 1

19:38 12.  CRO ARTIC Tamara
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2004 FIG SENIORS Ball Final(2008 -
and older) R1 1

19:41 13.  AIN TKATCHEVA Darya AIN 2004 FIG SENIORS Ball Final(2008 -
and older) R1 1

19:44 14.  CRO RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 FIG SENIORS Ball Final(2008 -
and older) R1 1

19:47 15.  ITA Di Cataldo
Veronica Polisportiva Varese 2007 FIG SENIORS Ball Final(2008 -

and older) R1 1

19:50 16.  AIN SALOS Anastasiia AIN 2002 FIG SENIORS Ball Final(2008 -
and older) R1 1

19:53 17.  CRO Cizel Lua Gk Aura 2008 FIG SENIORS Clubs Final(2008
- and older) R1 1

19:56 18.  CRO Gančev Siena GK Aura 2006 FIG SENIORS Clubs Final(2008
- and older) R1 1

19:59 19.  ITA Maltoni Caterina Cervia GINNASTICA
E SPORT 2008 FIG SENIORS Clubs Final(2008

- and older) R1 1

20:02 20.  CRO ARTIC Tamara
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2004 FIG SENIORS Clubs Final(2008
- and older) R1 1

20:05 21.  CRO RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 FIG SENIORS Clubs Final(2008
- and older) R1 1

20:08 22.  ITA Di Cataldo
Veronica Polisportiva Varese 2007 FIG SENIORS Clubs Final(2008

- and older) R1 1

20:11 23.  AIN TKATCHEVA Darya AIN 2004 FIG SENIORS Clubs Final(2008
- and older) R1 1

20:14 24.  AIN SALOS Anastasiia AIN 2002 FIG SENIORS Clubs Final(2008
- and older) R1 1

20:17 25.  CRO Cizel Lua Gk Aura 2008 FIG SENIORS Ribbon
Final(2008 - and older) R1 1

20:20 26.  CRO Gančev Siena GK Aura 2006 FIG SENIORS Ribbon
Final(2008 - and older) R1 1

20:23 27.  ITA Maltoni Caterina Cervia GINNASTICA
E SPORT 2008 FIG SENIORS Ribbon

Final(2008 - and older) R1 1
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Start # Country Name Club Year Category App Panel Score

20:26 28.  CRO ARTIC Tamara
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2004 FIG SENIORS Ribbon
Final(2008 - and older) R1 1

20:29 29.  ITA Di Cataldo
Veronica Polisportiva Varese 2007 FIG SENIORS Ribbon

Final(2008 - and older) R1 1

20:32 30.  CRO RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 FIG SENIORS Ribbon
Final(2008 - and older) R1 1

20:35 31.  AIN TKATCHEVA Darya AIN 2004 FIG SENIORS Ribbon
Final(2008 - and older) R1 1

20:38 32.  AIN SALOS Anastasiia AIN 2002 FIG SENIORS Ribbon
Final(2008 - and older) R1 1



FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
KC DRAZEN PETROVIC, ZAGREB

Judges for FIG Senior Final
Start: 2024/10/12 19:05

Panel 1 Panel 2
FIG SENIORS Ball Final    
FIG SENIORS Clubs Final    
FIG SENIORS Hoop Final    
FIG SENIORS Ribbon Final    

Name Country Name Country
DB1 LOBACH Marina  AIN DB1
DB2 CASTANO FERNANDEZ Nuria  ESP DB2

DA1 ROUDAIA Irina  ITA DA1

DA2 BAKAROVA Vafa  AZE DA2

A1 GARCIA CASCALLANA Paula  ESP A1

A2 WELKOW-JUSEK Gabriela  AUT A2

A3 BOSYKH Elena  CRO A3

A4 RODE Mojca  SLO A4

E1 SEMENYUK Maryna  UKR E1

E2 KAIMAZAROVA Zhanyl  KGZ E2

E3 JALAL SAHANDI Neda  IRI E3

E4 NOVOSEL Petra  CRO E4
Line 1 Line 1
Line 2 Line 2
Time
Main
referee TERZIC Dragana  SRB

Assistent
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FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
11.10.2024 - 13.10.2024 - FIG SENIORS Hoop Final(2008 - and older)

Rank Country Name/Club Year Score
D A E Ded.

1. AIN
SALOS Anastasiia
AIN 2002

     33.850     (1)
33.85017.700

12.30  5.40 8.300 7.850 -

2. AIN
TKATCHEVA Darya
AIN 2004

     32.050     (2)
32.05016.600

11.20  5.40 8.000 7.450 -

3.
ITA

Di Cataldo Veronica
Polisportiva Varese 2007

     31.900     (3)
31.90016.700

10.20  6.50 7.550 7.650 -

4.
CRO

RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2008

     28.900     (4)
28.90013.700

8.50  5.20 7.700 7.500 -

5.
ITA

Maltoni Caterina
Cervia GINNASTICA E SPORT 2008

     28.900     (5)
28.90014.400

9.00  5.40 7.100 7.400 -

6.
CRO

ARTIC Tamara
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2004

     28.550     (6)
28.55013.600

9.00  4.60 7.550 7.450 0.05

7.
CRO

Gančev Siena
GK Aura 2006

     24.950     (7)
24.95011.200

6.90  4.30 7.100 6.650 -

8.
CRO

Cizel Lua
Gk Aura 2008

     24.900     (8)
24.90010.700

5.40  5.30 7.000 7.200 -

TIE BREAK REPORT
Rank Country Name Total E Total A Total D Total
4  CRO RAMADANI Gresa 28.9000 7.50 7.70 13.70

5  ITA Maltoni Caterina 28.9000 7.40 7.10 14.40



FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
11.10.2024 - 13.10.2024 - FIG SENIORS Ball Final(2008 - and older)

Rank Country Name/Club Year Score
D A E Ded.

1. AIN
SALOS Anastasiia
AIN 2002

     34.050     (1)
34.05017.300

10.80  6.50 8.500 8.250 -

2.
ITA

Di Cataldo Veronica
Polisportiva Varese 2007

     31.650     (2)
31.65016.000

9.70  6.30 7.850 7.800 -

3. AIN
TKATCHEVA Darya
AIN 2004

     30.550     (3)
30.55015.200

9.50  5.70 7.950 7.400 -

4.
ITA

Maltoni Caterina
Cervia GINNASTICA E SPORT 2008

     30.150     (4)
30.15015.400

9.00  6.40 7.150 7.600 -

5.
CRO

RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2008

     29.250     (5)
29.25014.100

8.30  5.80 7.700 7.450 -

6.
CRO

ARTIC Tamara
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2004

     26.550     (6)
26.55012.700

7.70  5.00 7.350 6.500 -

7.
CRO

Cizel Lua
Gk Aura 2008

     24.650     (7)
24.65010.700

6.10  4.60 7.000 6.950 -

8.
CRO

Gančev Siena
GK Aura 2006

     24.600     (8)
24.60010.400

5.60  4.80 7.100 7.100 -



FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
11.10.2024 - 13.10.2024 - FIG SENIORS Clubs Final(2008 - and older)

Rank Country Name/Club Year Score
D A E Ded.

1. AIN
TKATCHEVA Darya
AIN 2004

     33.400     (1)
33.40017.100

11.60  5.50 8.200 8.100 -

2. AIN
SALOS Anastasiia
AIN 2002

     33.300     (2)
33.30017.200

12.00  5.20 8.250 7.850 -

3.
ITA

Di Cataldo Veronica
Polisportiva Varese 2007

     30.350     (3)
30.35014.800

10.00  4.80 7.700 7.850 -

4.
ITA

Maltoni Caterina
Cervia GINNASTICA E SPORT 2008

     29.650     (4)
29.65014.800

8.50  6.30 7.350 7.500 -

5.
CRO

ARTIC Tamara
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2004

     29.050     (5)
29.05014.000

9.40  4.60 7.750 7.300 -

6.
CRO

RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2008

     24.900     (6)
24.90011.100

6.60  4.50 7.300 6.500 -

7.
CRO

Gančev Siena
GK Aura 2006

     23.650     (7)
23.6509.600

6.70  2.90 7.050 7.000 -

8.
CRO

Cizel Lua
Gk Aura 2008

     22.500     (8)
22.5008.500

4.20  4.30 7.200 6.800 -



FIG AURA CUP CROATIA 2024
11.10.2024 - 13.10.2024 - FIG SENIORS Ribbon Final(2008 - and older)

Rank Country Name/Club Year Score
D A E Ded.

1. AIN
SALOS Anastasiia
AIN 2002

     32.700     (1)
32.70015.900

10.60  5.30 8.600 8.200 -

2. AIN
TKATCHEVA Darya
AIN 2004

     30.000     (2)
30.00014.400

9.70  4.70 8.000 7.600 -

3.
CRO

RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2008

     28.200     (3)
28.20013.200

8.40  4.80 7.650 7.400 0.05

4.
ITA

Maltoni Caterina
Cervia GINNASTICA E SPORT 2008

     27.900     (4)
27.90013.200

8.70  4.50 7.150 7.550 -

5.
CRO

ARTIC Tamara
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2004

     27.250     (5)
27.25012.600

8.30  4.30 7.550 7.100 -

6.
ITA

Di Cataldo Veronica
Polisportiva Varese 2007

     26.150     (6)
26.15011.900

7.50  4.40 7.150 7.100 -

7.
CRO

Cizel Lua
Gk Aura 2008

     23.750     (7)
23.7509.200

5.30  3.90 7.300 7.250 -

8.
CRO

Gančev Siena
GK Aura 2006

     23.250     (8)
23.2509.600

5.70  3.90 6.850 6.800 -
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